Training course on Protected designations schemes

Course 1: Control of geographical indications in the wine sector
Training programme: TS05, Turin, 2 - 5 April 2019

TC: Marie Derisson; EB: Elena Balan; TG: Theodoros Georgopoulos; RS: Rudolf Schmid ; BF: Bartolomeo Filadelfia; AA: Andrea Angeli

08:15

08:30

08:45

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00

15:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:45

19:00

02 April 2019

Topic 1: PDOs/PGls for wines in the context of
EU quality policy and regulatory framework
overview

Registration and lunch

Opening and information on the BTSF initiative

Objectives of the workshop & presentation of
programme

INITIAL TEST

Parts 1.1 Participants' presentation
PDOs/PGls for wines in the context
TG 1.2 of EU quality policy and of
international treaties
Coffee break
TG 13 Regulatory. framgwork related to
wines with Gls
TG 1.4 Q&A on.EU'IeglsIatlon on Gls
in wine sector
Coffee break
TG+ )
TC 1.5 Focus on labelling
TT%+ 1.6 Quiz: PDOs/PGls wines' labels

Synthesis - Q&A and day conclusions

Welcome drink

Social activities

03 April 2019

Topic 2: Control systems related to PDOs/PGls

for wines

Topic 3: Planning and organization of control

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

RS

RS

RS

RS

activity on PDO/PGI wines

Recap of the previous day - Q&A

Open discussion on technical

1.7 specifications & protected names
registers
1.8 = Protection of Third Countries Gls
Discussion on protection of Third
1.9 .
Countries Gls
Coffee break
21 Organization of Official Controls &
: CA responsibilities
2.2 Quiz on CA responsibilities
Coffee break
23 Accreditation of control bodies &
’ discussion
Responsibilities and supervision of
2.4 .
control bodies
Lunch
Case study on
2.5 . .
supervision of control bodies
2.6 | Non-compliances and sanctions
27 Exchange and discussion on non-
: compliances and sanctions
Coffee break
3.1 Planning of official controls
3.2 Practical activity on planning of

official controls

Synthesis - Q&A and day conclusions

Social activity related to PDS products

Open discussions / video

04 April 2019

Topic 3: Planning and organization of control

activity on PDO/PGI wines

Topic 4: Official Controls on PDOs/PGls wines

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

BF

BF

BF

BF

Recap of the previous day - Q&A

3.3 Management of official controls
TC
Practical activity on management of
3.4 .
official controls
Coffee break
TC
41 Controls on primary producers and
: processers
4.2 Case-study on controls on primary
’ producers and processors
Coffee break
4.3 Controls on bottlers
Open discussion on controls on
4.4
bottlers
Lunch
Controls on distribution and
4.5 .
transport chain
46 Case study on controls on
: distribution and transport chain
Coffee break
4.7 Controls at retail stage
Case study on
4.8 :
controls at retail stage
Coffee break
4.9 Import controls
4.10 Quiz on import controls

Synthesis - Q&A and day conclusions

Practical activities

05 April 2019

Topic 5: Integration activities

Recap of the previous day - Q&A

Integration activity on PDO and PGl

5.1 -
wine controls

5.2 Communication procedures

Coffee break
Q&A

Dissemination module

FINAL TEST

Coffee break

Chafea online evaluation

Closing session

Lunch

Tests and general activities

08:15

08:30

08:45

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00

15:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:45

19:00



