Training course on Protected designations schemes Course 1: Control of geographical indications in the wine sector

Training programme: TS05, Turin, 2 - 5 April 2019



TC: Marie Derisson; EB: Elena Balan; TG: Theodoros Georgopoulos; RS: Rudolf Schmid; BF: Bartolomeo Filadelfia; AA: Andrea Angeli

	02 April 2019				03 April 2019				04 April 2019			05 April 2019		
	Topic 1: PDOs/PGIs for wines in the context of EU quality policy and regulatory framework overview			Topic 2: Control systems related to PDOs/PGIs for wines Topic 3: Planning and organization of control activity on PDO/PGI wines			Topic 3: Planning and organization of control activity on PDO/PGI wines Topic 4: Official Controls on PDOs/PGIs wines			Topic 5: Integration activities				
08:15													08:15	
08:30				Recap of the previous day - Q&A			Recap of the previous day - Q&A			Recap of the previous day - Q&A			08:30	
08:45				тс	1.7	Open discussion on technical specifications & protected names registers	ЕВ	3.3	Management of official controls				08:45	
09:15 09:30				тс	1.8	Protection of Third Countries GIs	ЕВ	3.4	Practical activity on management of official controls	тс	5.1	Integration activity on PDO and PGI wine controls	09:15 09:30	
09:45				тс	1.9	Discussion on protection of Third Countries GIs			Official Controls				09:45	
10:00						Coffee break			Coffee break				10:00	
10:15									Controls on primary producers and	тс	5.2	Communication procedures	10:15	
10:30			тс	2.1	Organization of Official Controls & CA responsibilities	ЕВ	4.1	processers			Coffee break	10:30		
10:45				-		CA responsibilities						Q&A	10:45	
11:00				тс	2.2	Quiz on CA responsibilities	EB	4.2	Case-study on controls on primary	Di		Dissemination module	11:00	
11:15						Coffee break			producers and processors				11:15	
11:30						A counditation of control bodies 9			Coffee break	FINAL TEST		FINAL TEST	11:30	
11:45				TC	2.3	Accreditation of control bodies & discussion						Coffee break		
12:00							ЕВ	4.3	Controls on bottlers	Soliso Bloan			11:45	
12:15		Registration and lunch		тс	2.4	Responsibilities and supervision of	ЕВ	4.4	Open discussion on controls on		Chafea online evaluation			
12:30						control bodies		7.7	bottlers			Closing session	12:15	
12:45	Opening and information on the BTSF initiative		Lunch			Lunch						12:45		
13:00	Objectives of the workshop & presentation of							Lunch				13:00		
13:15	programme								Lunch			13:15		
13:30		INITIAL TEST												
13:45							BF	4.5	Controls on distribution and transport chain				13:30 13:45	
	Parts 1.1	1.1	Participants' presentation		2.5	Case study on								
14:00		DDOs/DOIs for wines in the context	тс	2.5	supervision of control bodies	BF	4.0	Case study on controls on				14:00		
14:15	TG	PDOs/PGIs for wines in the context of EU quality policy and of						4.6	distribution and transport chain				14:15	
14:30			international treaties	RS	2.6	Non-compliances and sanctions							14:30	
14:45		Coffee break							Coffee break				14:45	
15:00			Regulatory framework related to	RS	2.7	Exchange and discussion on non- compliances and sanctions	BF	4.7	Controls at retail stage				15:00	
15:15	TG	1.3 wines with Gls				· ·							15:15	
15:30						Coffee break			Case study on				15:30	
15:45	TG	1.4	Q&A on EU legislation on GIs in wine sector	RS	3.1	Planning of official controls	BF	4.8	controls at retail stage				15:45	
16:00			III WIIIO GOOLGI										16:00	
16:15			Coffee break			Practical activity on planning of			Coffee break				16:15	
16:30	TG+ TC	1.5	Focus on labelling	RS	3.2	official controls	AA	4.9	Import controls				16:30	
16:45													16:45	
17:00	TG+	1.6	Quiz: PDOs/PGIs wines' labels	S	ynthe	sis - Q&A and day conclusions	AA	4.10	Quiz on import controls				17:00	
17:15	TC						S	ynthesi	s - Q&A and day conclusions				17:15	
17:30	Sy	ynthes	sis - Q&A and day conclusions										17:30	
17:45													17:45	
18:00													18:00	
18:15													18:15	
18:30	Welcome drink			S	ocial a	tivity related to PDS products							18:30	
18:45				- 30	Joiai	Total Control of Do products							18:45	
19:00													19:00	
	Social activities			Open discussions / video			Practical activities			Tests and general activities				